# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM297757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plum Inc.		10/02/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Plum, PBC
Street Address:	1485 Park Avenue, Suite 200
City:	Emeryville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94608
Entity Type:	Public Benefit Corporation: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Totals 61

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 61		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3235479	PLUM ORGANICS
Registration Number:	3264585	PLUM ORGANICS
Registration Number:	3568562	JAMMY SAMMY
Registration Number:	3610255	MASHUPS
Registration Number:	3682846	FINGERFULS
Registration Number:	3682847	MISH MASH
Registration Number:	3800188	POP ALONGS
Registration Number:	3817025	GRAMMY SAMMY
Registration Number:	3884739	FIDDLESTICKS
Registration Number:	3926928	
Registration Number:	3935511	TRAINING MEALS
Registration Number:	3966644	NEST COLLECTIVE
Registration Number:	3971811	SUPER PUFFS
Registration Number:	3971812	FROM THE HIGHCHAIR TO THE LUNCHBOX
Registration Number:	3975209	GENERATION ORGANIC
Registration Number:	3975777	EAT YOUR COLORS
Registration Number:	3986949	FROM THE HIGHCHAIR TO THE LUNCHBOX
Registration Number:	3991629	TRAINING MEALS
Registration Number:	4017220	MASHUPS
Registration Number:	4022259	YO' DROPS TRADEMARK
		DEEL OOFOOA EDAME, OOOC

REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0806 900282666

Registration Number:         4026425         NEST COLLECTIVE           Registration Number:         4068099         FROM THE HIGHCHAIR TO THE LUNCHBOX           Registration Number:         4070931         LUNCHBOX SIMPLICITY           Registration Number:         4107893         NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC           Registration Number:         4121872         VIM           Registration Number:         4121872         PROTECTION ORGANIC           Registration Number:         42214839         CRUNCHOLA           Registration Number:         4221489         CRUNCHOLA           Registration Number:         4223848         TEENSY FRUITS           Registration Number:         4227825         JUST           Registration Number:         4275809         BABIES FOR YUM           Registration Number:         4275809         BABIES FOR YUM           Registration Number:         4282099         YOGURT DIPPERS           Registration Number:         4282099         YOGURT DIPPERS           Registration Number:         4291015         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4291016         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4291017         PLUM RIDS           Registration Number:         4291017         PLUM PRIADICIAL MIDS <th>Property Type</th> <th>Number</th> <th>Word Mark</th>	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:         4070931         LUNCHBOX SIMPLICITY           Registration Number:         4099326         LUNCHBOX SIMPLICITY           Registration Number:         4107893         NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC           Registration Number:         412872           Registration Number:         4128433           Registration Number:         4227652           LITTLE CREMES           Registration Number:         4231489           Registration Number:         4231489           Registration Number:         4231489           Registration Number:         4252854           JUST           Registration Number:         4252854           JUST           Registration Number:         4275809           BABIES FOR YUM           Registration Number:         4289099           Registration Number:         4289099           Registration Number:         4291015           Registration Number:         4291016           Registration Number:         4291017           Registration Number:         4291010           Registration Number:         4291010           Registration Number:         4291011           Registration Number:         4291016 <t< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>4026425</th><th>NEST COLLECTIVE</th></t<>	Registration Number:	4026425	NEST COLLECTIVE
Registration Number:         4099326         LUNCHBOX SIMPLICITY           Registration Number:         4107893         NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC           Registration Number:         4121872         YUM           Registration Number:         4128333         YUM           Registration Number:         4227652         LITTLE CREMES           Registration Number:         4231489         CRUNCHOLA           Registration Number:         4238484         TEENSY FRUITS           Registration Number:         4252354         JUST           Registration Number:         4272425         SHREDZ           Registration Number:         4275809         BABIES FOR YUM           Registration Number:         4280999         YOGURT DIPPERS           Registration Number:         4289005         GENERATION ORGANIC           Registration Number:         42891015         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4291016         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4291017         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4297155         PLUM ORGANICS           Registration Number:         4300674         SLAM DUNX           Registration Number:         4343347         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number	Registration Number:	4068099	FROM THE HIGHCHAIR TO THE LUNCHBOX
Registration Number:         4107893         NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC           Registration Number:         4128353         YUM           Registration Number:         4128353         YUM           Registration Number:         4227652         LITTLE CREMES           Registration Number:         4223489         CRUNCH'OLA           Registration Number:         423848         TEENSY FRUITS           Registration Number:         4252354         JUST           Registration Number:         4272425         SHREDZ           Registration Number:         4278509         BABIES FOR YUM           Registration Number:         4282099         YOGURT DIPPERS           Registration Number:         42891015         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4291016         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4291016         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4295310         SLAM DUNX           Registration Number:         4297155         PLUM ORGANICS           Registration Number:         4339226         JUST           Registration Number:         4343346         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number:         4408457         LITTLE YUMS           Registration Number:         440	Registration Number:	4070931	LUNCHBOX SIMPLICITY
Registration Number:	Registration Number:	4099326	LUNCHBOX SIMPLICITY
Registration Number:	Registration Number:	4107893	NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC
Registration Number: 4184319	Registration Number:	4121872	
Registration Number:   4227652	Registration Number:	4126353	YUM
Registration Number:	Registration Number:	4184319	FRUIT SHREDZ
Registration Number:	Registration Number:	4227652	LITTLE CREMES
Registration Number:   4252354   JUST	Registration Number:	4231489	CRUNCH'OLA
Registration Number:         4272425         SHREDZ           Registration Number:         4275809         BABIES FOR YUM           Registration Number:         4282099         YOGURT DIPPERS           Registration Number:         4289305         GENERATION ORGANIC           Registration Number:         4291015         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4291016         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4291017         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4295310         SLAM DUNX           Registration Number:         4297155         PLUM ORGANICS           Registration Number:         4300674         SLAM DUNX           Registration Number:         4300674         SLAM DUNX           Registration Number:         4343346         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number:         4343347         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number:         4408457         LITTLE YUMS           Registration Number:         4499311         MIGHTY 4           Registration Number:         85628163         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85628163         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85818460         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818464	Registration Number:	4238848	TEENSY FRUITS
Registration Number:         4275809         BABIES FOR YUM           Registration Number:         4282099         YOGURT DIPPERS           Registration Number:         4289305         GENERATION ORGANIC           Registration Number:         4291015         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4291016         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4291017         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4295310         SLAM DUNX           Registration Number:         4297155         PLUM ORGANICS           Registration Number:         4300674         SLAM DUNX           Registration Number:         4333226         JUST           Registration Number:         4343346         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number:         4343347         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number:         4408457         LITTLE YUMS           Registration Number:         4489311         MIGHTY 4           Registration Number:         85628138         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85628163         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85818460         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818464         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85848798 <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>4252354</th> <th>JUST</th>	Registration Number:	4252354	JUST
Registration Number:         4282099         YOGURT DIPPERS           Registration Number:         4289305         GENERATION ORGANIC           Registration Number:         4291015         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4291017         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4295310         SLAM DUNX           Registration Number:         4297155         PLUM ORGANICS           Registration Number:         4300674         SLAM DUNX           Registration Number:         4339226         JUST           Registration Number:         4343346         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number:         4343347         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number:         4408457         LITTLE YUMS           Registration Number:         4489311         MIGHTY 4           Registration Number:         489311         MIGHTY 4           Serial Number:         85628163         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85628163         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85818460         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818460         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85848798         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85867601 <t< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>4272425</th><th>SHREDZ</th></t<>	Registration Number:	4272425	SHREDZ
Registration Number:         4289305         GENERATION ORGANIC           Registration Number:         4291015         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4291016         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4291017         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4295310         SLAM DUNX           Registration Number:         4297155         PLUM ORGANICS           Registration Number:         4300674         SLAM DUNX           Registration Number:         4339226         JUST           Registration Number:         4343346         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number:         4343347         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number:         4408457         LITTLE YUMS           Registration Number:         4419758         MIGHTY 4           Registration Number:         4489311         MIGHTY 4           Registration Number:         85628138         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85628163         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85777186         CRAVE-ABLE HEALTH           Serial Number:         85818460         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85848798         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85848798	Registration Number:	4275809	BABIES FOR YUM
Registration Number:         4291015         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4291016         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4291017         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4295310         SLAM DUNX           Registration Number:         4297155         PLUM ORGANICS           Registration Number:         4300674         SLAM DUNX           Registration Number:         4339226         JUST           Registration Number:         4343346         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number:         4343347         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number:         4408457         LITTLE YUMS           Registration Number:         4499311         MIGHTY 4           Registration Number:         4489311         MIGHTY 4           Registration Number:         85628138         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85628163         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85628163         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85818447         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818460         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85848798         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85867601         NOURISH	Registration Number:	4282099	YOGURT DIPPERS
Registration Number:         4291016         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4291017         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4295310         SLAM DUNX           Registration Number:         4297155         PLUM ORGANICS           Registration Number:         4300674         SLAM DUNX           Registration Number:         4339226         JUST           Registration Number:         4343346         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number:         4408457         LITTLE YUMS           Registration Number:         4419758         MIGHTY 4           Registration Number:         4489311         MIGHTY 4           Registration Number:         85628138         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85628163         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85628163         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85777186         CRAVE-ABLE HEALTH           Serial Number:         85818460         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818464         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85848798         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85848815         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         86005865         PLU	Registration Number:	4289305	GENERATION ORGANIC
Registration Number:         4291017         PLUM KIDS           Registration Number:         4295310         SLAM DUNX           Registration Number:         4297155         PLUM ORGANICS           Registration Number:         4300674         SLAM DUNX           Registration Number:         4339226         JUST           Registration Number:         4343346         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number:         4343347         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number:         4408457         LITTLE YUMS           Registration Number:         4419758         MIGHTY 4           Registration Number:         4489311         MIGHTY 4           Serial Number:         85628138         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85628163         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85518463         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85818447         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818460         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818464         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85848798         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85867601         NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC           Serial Number:         858605865 <td< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>4291015</th><th>PLUM KIDS</th></td<>	Registration Number:	4291015	PLUM KIDS
Registration Number:         4295310         SLAM DUNX           Registration Number:         4297155         PLUM ORGANICS           Registration Number:         4300674         SLAM DUNX           Registration Number:         4339226         JUST           Registration Number:         4343346         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number:         4343347         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number:         4408457         LITTLE YUMS           Registration Number:         4419758         MIGHTY 4           Registration Number:         85628138         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85628163         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85628163         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85818447         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818460         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818464         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85848798         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85867601         NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC           Serial Number:         858005865         PLUM           Serial Number:         86005865         PLUM	Registration Number:	4291016	PLUM KIDS
Registration Number:         4297155         PLUM ORGANICS           Registration Number:         4300674         SLAM DUNX           Registration Number:         4339226         JUST           Registration Number:         4343346         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number:         4434347         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number:         4408457         LITTLE YUMS           Registration Number:         4419758         MIGHTY 4           Registration Number:         4489311         MIGHTY 4           Serial Number:         85628138         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85628163         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85777186         CRAVE-ABLE HEALTH           Serial Number:         85818447         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818460         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818464         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85848798         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85867601         NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC           Serial Number:         86005865         PLUM           Serial Number:         86005865         PLUM	Registration Number:	4291017	PLUM KIDS
Registration Number:         4300674         SLAM DUNX           Registration Number:         4339226         JUST           Registration Number:         4343346         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number:         4408457         LITTLE YUMS           Registration Number:         4419758         MIGHTY 4           Registration Number:         4489311         MIGHTY 4           Serial Number:         85628138         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85628163         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85777186         CRAVE-ABLE HEALTH           Serial Number:         85818447         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818460         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85848798         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85848815         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85867601         NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC           Serial Number:         86005865         PLUM           Serial Number:         86005881         PLUM	Registration Number:	4295310	SLAM DUNX
Registration Number:         4339226         JUST           Registration Number:         4343346         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number:         4343347         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number:         4408457         LITTLE YUMS           Registration Number:         4419758         MIGHTY 4           Registration Number:         4489311         MIGHTY 4           Serial Number:         85628138         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85628163         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85777186         CRAVE-ABLE HEALTH           Serial Number:         85818447         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818460         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818464         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85848798         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85867601         NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC           Serial Number:         86005865         PLUM           Serial Number:         86005865         PLUM	Registration Number:	4297155	PLUM ORGANICS
Registration Number:         4343346         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number:         4343347         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number:         4408457         LITTLE YUMS           Registration Number:         4419758         MIGHTY 4           Registration Number:         4489311         MIGHTY 4           Serial Number:         85628138         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85628163         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85777186         CRAVE-ABLE HEALTH           Serial Number:         85818447         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818460         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818464         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85848798         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85867601         NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC           Serial Number:         86005865         PLUM           Serial Number:         86005865         PLUM	Registration Number:	4300674	SLAM DUNX
Registration Number:         4343347         PLUM TOTS           Registration Number:         4408457         LITTLE YUMS           Registration Number:         4419758         MIGHTY 4           Registration Number:         4489311         MIGHTY 4           Serial Number:         85628138         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85628163         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85777186         CRAVE-ABLE HEALTH           Serial Number:         85818447         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818460         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85848798         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85848815         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85867601         NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC           Serial Number:         86005865         PLUM           Serial Number:         86005881         PLUM	Registration Number:	4339226	JUST
Registration Number:         4408457         LITTLE YUMS           Registration Number:         4419758         MIGHTY 4           Registration Number:         4489311         MIGHTY 4           Serial Number:         85628138         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85628163         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85777186         CRAVE-ABLE HEALTH           Serial Number:         85818447         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818460         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818464         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85848798         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85848815         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85867601         NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC           Serial Number:         86005865         PLUM           Serial Number:         86005881         PLUM	Registration Number:	4343346	PLUM TOTS
Registration Number:         4419758         MIGHTY 4           Registration Number:         4489311         MIGHTY 4           Serial Number:         85628138         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85628163         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85777186         CRAVE-ABLE HEALTH           Serial Number:         85818447         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818460         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818464         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85848798         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85848815         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85867601         NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC           Serial Number:         86005865         PLUM           Serial Number:         86005881         PLUM	Registration Number:	4343347	PLUM TOTS
Registration Number:         4489311         MIGHTY 4           Serial Number:         85628138         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85628163         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85777186         CRAVE-ABLE HEALTH           Serial Number:         85818447         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818460         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818464         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85848798         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85848815         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85867601         NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC           Serial Number:         86005865         PLUM           Serial Number:         86005881         PLUM	Registration Number:	4408457	LITTLE YUMS
Serial Number:         85628138         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85628163         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85777186         CRAVE-ABLE HEALTH           Serial Number:         85818447         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818460         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818464         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85848798         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85848815         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85867601         NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC           Serial Number:         86005865         PLUM           Serial Number:         86005881         PLUM	Registration Number:	4419758	MIGHTY 4
Serial Number:         85628163         BISTRO BOWLS           Serial Number:         85777186         CRAVE-ABLE HEALTH           Serial Number:         85818447         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818460         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818464         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85848798         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85848815         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85867601         NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC           Serial Number:         86005865         PLUM           Serial Number:         86005881         PLUM	Registration Number:	4489311	MIGHTY 4
Serial Number:         85777186         CRAVE-ABLE HEALTH           Serial Number:         85818447         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818460         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818464         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85848798         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85848815         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85867601         NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC           Serial Number:         86005865         PLUM	Serial Number:	85628138	BISTRO BOWLS
Serial Number:         85818447         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818460         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818464         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85848798         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85848815         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85867601         NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC           Serial Number:         86005865         PLUM           Serial Number:         86005881         PLUM	Serial Number:	85628163	BISTRO BOWLS
Serial Number:         85818460         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85818464         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85848798         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85848815         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85867601         NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC           Serial Number:         86005865         PLUM           Serial Number:         86005881         PLUM	Serial Number:	85777186	CRAVE-ABLE HEALTH
Serial Number:         85818464         FEED AMAZING           Serial Number:         85848798         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85848815         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85867601         NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC           Serial Number:         86005865         PLUM           Serial Number:         86005881         PLUM	Serial Number:	85818447	FEED AMAZING
Serial Number:         85848798         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85848815         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85867601         NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC           Serial Number:         86005865         PLUM           Serial Number:         86005881         PLUM	Serial Number:	85818460	FEED AMAZING
Serial Number:         85848815         THE FULL EFFECT           Serial Number:         85867601         NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC           Serial Number:         86005865         PLUM           Serial Number:         86005881         PLUM	Serial Number:	85818464	FEED AMAZING
Serial Number:         85867601         NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC           Serial Number:         86005865         PLUM           Serial Number:         86005881         PLUM	Serial Number:	85848798	THE FULL EFFECT
Serial Number:         86005865         PLUM           Serial Number:         86005881         PLUM	Serial Number:	85848815	THE FULL EFFECT
Serial Number: 86005881 PLLIM	Serial Number:	85867601	NOURISHING GENERATION ORGANIC
Serial Number: 86005881 PLUM TRADEMARK	Serial Number:	86005865	PLUM
	Serial Number:	86005881	PLUM TRADEMARK

REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0807

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86005906	PLUM
Serial Number:	86005911	PLUM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6126324444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 6126323000

**Email:** ipmail@gpmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Debrow/Sarah House

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2186

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	301303 (PLUM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah M. House
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah M House/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2014

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Plum - Restated Articles (Name Change)#page1.tif source=Plum - Restated Articles (Name Change)#page2.tif source=Plum - Restated Articles (Name Change)#page3.tif source=Plum - Restated Articles (Name Change)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0808

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "PLUM, PBC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 6:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4635949 8100

DATE: 02-06-14

AUTHENTICATION: 1116251

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0809

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:33 PM 02/04/2014 FILED 06:21 PM 02/04/2014 SRV 140133152 - 4635949 FILE

### RESTATED

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### PLUM, PBC

\* \* \*

Plum, PBC, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. That the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on December 18, 2008 under the name "The Nest Collective, Inc".
- 2. That the name of the Corporation was changed from "The Nest Collective, Inc. to "Plum Inc." pursuant to a Certificate of Amendment filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 5, 2012.
- 3. That the name of the Corporation was changed from "Plum Inc." to "Plum PBC" pursuant to a Certificate of Amendment filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 1, 2013.
- 4. That the name of the Corporation was corrected to "Plum, PBC" to include a comma, pursuant to a Certificate of Correction filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 2, 2013.

**RESOLVED**, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of the Corporation be restated in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Plum, PBC.

**SECOND**: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, City of Wilmington, and County of New Castle, Delaware 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

THIRD: The public benefits to be promoted by the Corporation include the delivery of nourishing, organic food to the nation's little ones and raising awareness and advancing solutions for childhood hunger and malnutrition in the United States. In addition, the Corporation may engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0810

Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as the same exists or may hereafter be amended (the "DGCL").

**FOURTH:** The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000, and the par value of each such share is \$0.01, amounting in the aggregate to \$10.00.

**FIFTH:** The Board of Directors shall have the power to adopt, amend or repeal the bylaws of the Corporation.

**SIXTH:** Election of directors need not be by written ballot unless the bylaws of the Corporation so provide.

**SEVENTH**: The Corporation expressly elects not to be governed by Section 203 of the DGCL.

EIGHTH: (1) A director of the Corporation shall not be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director to the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL. Any disinterested failure to satisfy DGCL 365 shall not, for the purposes of DGCL 102(b) (7) or DGCL 145, constitute an act or omission not in good faith, or a breach of the duty of loyalty.

- (2) To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, the Corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of (and advancement of expenses to) directors, officers and agents of the Corporation (and any other persons to which General Corporation Law permits the Corporation to provide indemnification) through Bylaw provisions, agreements with such agents or other persons, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification and advancement otherwise permitted by Section 145 of the General Corporation Law, subject only to limits created by applicable Delaware law (statutory and nonstatutory), with respect to actions for breach of duty to the Corporation, its stockholders and others.
- (3) Each person (and the heirs, executors or administrators of such person) who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to, or is involved in any threatened, pending or completed action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that such person is or was a director or officer of the Corporation or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director or officer of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise, shall be indemnified and held harmless by the Corporation to the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL. The right to indemnification conferred in this ARTICLE EIGHTH shall also include the right to be paid by the Corporation the expenses incurred in connection with any such proceeding in advance of its final disposition to the fullest extent authorized by the DGCL. The right to indemnification conferred in this ARTICLE EIGHTH shall be a contract right.
- (4) The Corporation shall have power to purchase and maintain insurance on behalf of any person who is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation, or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise against any expense, liability or

TRADEMARK REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0811 loss incurred by such person in any such capacity or arising out of such person's status as such, whether or not the Corporation would have the power to indemnify such person against such liability under the DGCL.

- (5) The rights and authority conferred in this ARTICLE EIGHTH shall not be exclusive of any other right which any person may otherwise have or hereafter acquire.
- (6) Neither the amendment, modification or repeal of this ARTICLE EIGHTH, nor the adoption of any provision of this Certificate of Incorporation or the bylaws of the Corporation, nor, to the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL, any modification of law, shall adversely affect any right or protection of any person granted pursuant hereto existing at, or arising out of or related to any event, act or omission that occurred prior to, the time of such amendment, repeal, adoption or modification (regardless of when any proceeding (or part thereof) relating to such event, act or omission arises or is first threatened, commenced or completed).

**NINTH:** The Corporation reserves the right to amend this Certificate of Incorporation in any manner permitted by the DGCL and all rights and powers conferred herein on stockholders, directors and officers, if any, are subject to this reserved power.

- 5. That the foregoing restatement was approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of this corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 6. That this Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation on this 6th day of February, 2014.

Neil Grimmer

President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0812

**RECORDED: 03/11/2014**